

Mumbai, October 3, 2023 - On the auspicious occasion of Gandhi Jayanti, Union Bank of India proudly introduced Women's Hockey Team, furthering the Bank's commitment to promote sports and empowering women in the community. The initiative was launched by Union Bank of India's MD&CEO Ms. A. Manimekhalai along with Executive Director Mr Nidhu Saxena and Chief General Manager (HR) Mr Lal Singh, symbolizing a powerful step towards fostering gender equality and sporting excellence.

During the ceremony, Ms. A. Manimekhalai presented each member of the women's hockey team with a hockey stick as a gesture of encouragement and support. The significance of this gesture underlines the Bank's dedication to nurture and uplift women in the field of sports.

Distinguished dignitaries graced the occasion, unveiling the team's flag and jersey. The display of the team's emblematic flag and vibrant jerseys marks the commencement of an exciting journey for these skilled athletes, reflecting the spirit of unity, determination, and the pursuit of sporting glory.

Union Bank of India is committed to empowering women and fostering talent, and the launch of the Women's Hockey Team is a testament to this dedication. Through this initiative, the Bank aspires to create a platform for female athletes to shine and represent the spirit of sportsmanship and unity.

Released on behalf of Union Bank of India by:-

GM, Corporate Communication; Tel: 22892500; E-mail: gm.ccd@unionbankofindia.bank Corporate Communications, Union Bank Bhavan, 239, Vidhan Bhavan Marg, Nariman Point, Mumbai – 400 021.